900236604 10/19/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/28/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TTM Technologies, Inc.		08/25/2005	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TTM Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	1665 Scenic Ave Suite 250	
City:	Costa Mesa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92626	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2648125	TTM TECHNOLOGIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6024458100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

6024458000 Phone:

Email: blabace@gtlaw.com Correspondent Name: Frank G. Long

Address Line 1: 2375 E. Camelback Road

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85053

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	047406.017500
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank G. Long

TRADEMARK REEL: 004885 FRAME: 0264

900236604

Signature:	/frank g long/
Date:	10/19/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004885 FRAME: 0265

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:58 PM 08/29/2005 FILED 03:50 PM 08/29/2005 SRV 050710863 - 3972972 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

TTM TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Washington corporation

INTO

TTM TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation

TTM Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("TTM-Delaware") does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger ("Merger") of TTM Technologies, Inc., a Washington corporation ("TTM-Washington"), with and into TTM-Delaware:

FIRST: The names and states of incorporation of the constituent corporations to the Merger are as follows:

Name State

TTM Technologies, Inc. Washington TTM Technologies, Inc. Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") by and between TTM-Washington and TTM-Delaware has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each constituent corporation, in accordance with the provisions of Section 252(c)(2) of the General Corporation Law of the state of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the corporation surviving the Merger is TTM Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of TTM-Delaware as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the office of TTM-Delaware at 2630 S. Harbor Blvd., Santa Ana, California 92704.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by TTM-Delaware, upon request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of TTM-Washington is 115,000,000 shares of capital stock, consisting of 100,000,000 shares of common stock, par value \$0.001 per share, and 15,000,000 shares of preferred stock, par value \$0.001 per share.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

phx-fs1\1508776v01

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, TTM-Delaware has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name this 25th day of August, 2005.

TTM TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation

Kenton K. Alder, Chief Executive Officer

phx-f\$1\1508776v01

RECORDED: 10/19/2012

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004885 FRAME: 0267